505122730 10/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5169491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEYER BURGER (GERMANY) AG	08/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEYER BURGER (GERMANY) GMBH
Street Address:	AN DER BAUMSCHULE 6-8
City:	HOHENSTEIN-ERNSTTHAL
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-09337

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14376913	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: OFFICE@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STG-13987
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH E LOCHER
SIGNATURE:	/ralph e locher/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=STG-13987-Name-Change#page1.tif source=STG-13987-CommercialRegister#page1.tif

PATENT 505122730 REEL: 047039 FRAME: 0519

CHANGE OF NAME

WHEREAS, MEYER BURGER (GERMANY) AG, a German corporation doing business at Hohenstein-Ernstthal, Germany is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent Application No. 14/376,913 filed on August 6, 2014.

WHEREAS, MEYER BURGER (GERMANY) AG has changed its name to MEYER BURGER (GERMANY) GMBH as evidenced in the attached excerpt from the Commercial Register in Chemnitz, Document No. B 31402 dated August 12, 2017.

It is respectfully requested that this name change be recorded in the abovementioned patent application.

Respectfully submitted,

/WERNER H. STEMER/ WERNER H. STEMER Reg. No. 34,956

October 2, 2018

Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP P.O. Box 2480 Hollywood, FL 33022-2480

Tel.: (954) 925-1100 Fax: (954) 925-1101

> PATENT REEL: 047039 FRAME: 0520

Commercial Register B of the Local Court of Chemnitz

Called up on 08/12/2017 10:49

Company number:
Page 1 of 1

Commercial Register Section B 31402

	_	Entry
Meyer Burger (Germany) GmbH b) Hohenstein-Emstthal Business address: An der Baumschule 6-8, 09337 Hohenstein-Emstthal c) Refining of surfaces by means of plasma engineering processes in the form of process developments, services, manufacturing and plant construction	2	a) Company b) Registered office, establishment, business address, persons authorised to receive, branch offices c) Object of the company
EUR 16,207,045.00	3	Nominal or share capital
a) If only one managing director is appointed, he/she represents the company alone. If several managing directors are appointed, the company is represented by two managing directors or by one managing director logether with one person being granted full power of attorney [Prokurist]. b) Managing Director: Dr. Erfurt, Gunter born on 27/04/1973 authorised to enter into legal transactions on behalf of the company with himself as a representative of a third party. Managing Director: Tavemaro, Katja, Colditz, born on 14/08/1977 authorised to enter into legal transactions on behalf of the company with herself as a representative of a third party.	4	a) General rule of representation b) Management board, supervisory board, directors, general partners, managing directors, authorised representatives and special power of representation
Collective full power of attorney together with a managing director or another <i>Prokurist</i> with the power to enter into legal transactions on behalf of the company with himself as a representative of a third party: Dr. Vetter, Egbert, Gelenau/Erzgeb., born on 24/01/1955 Collective full power of attorney together with a managing director or another <i>Prokurist</i> : Schulze, Marco, Oelsnitz/Erzg., born on 27/10/1971 Lange, René, Chemnitz, born on 03/06/1976 Harlig, Michael, Waldenburg, born on 03/06/1978 Harlig, Michael, Waldenburg, born on 27/04/1988 Hengst, Thomas, Hohenstein-Emstihal, born on 18/04/1964 Biederstedt, Jens, Hohen Neuendorf, born on 26/02/1961	5	Full power of attorney [<i>Prokura</i>]
a) Limited liability company [Gesel/schaft mit beschänkter Haftung] Shareholders' agreement dated 01/12/2017. b) Resulting from the transformation of Meyer Burger (Germany) AG with its registered office in Hohenstein-Ernstthal (Local Court of Chemnitz, Commercial Register Section B 19213). Roth & Rau Dünnschicht Solar GmbH with its registered office in Hohenstein-Ernstthal (Local Court of Chemnitz, Commercial Register Section B 24009) has been merged with the company as a result of a merger agreement dated 16/03/2012 by way of absorption. MicroSystems GmbH with its registered office in Hohenstein-Ernstthal (Local Court of Chemnitz, Commercial Register Section B 1993) has been merged with the company as a result of a merger agreement dated 26/06/2013 by way of absorption.	6	a) Legal form, start of business, articles of association or shareholders' agreement b) Other legal relationships
a) 08/12/2017 Hirschberg	7	a) Date of entry b) Notes

PATENT REEL: 047039 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 10/02/2018